



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 273/2025

LALTESH PECHORI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanishk Ahuja, Adv.
versus

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

CM APPL.1329/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 273/2025

3. Issue notice to the respondent, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
5. List on 19.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/uk