



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 273/2025**

LALTESH PECHORI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kanishk Ahuja, Adv.**

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

CM APPL. 4858/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent/non-applicant, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.
2. Let a copy of the writ petition and also the present application, be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent/non-applicant.
3. List on 19.05.2025, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/at