



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 273/2025**

LALTESH PECHORI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kanishk Ahuja, Advocate. (Legal
Aid Counsel)

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks time is granted to file the reply.
2. Let the same be filed accordingly.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

Nc/ksr