



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 273/2025**

LALTESH PECHORI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kanishk Ahuja (Legal Aid Counsel)**

versus

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms Ruchika rathi with Mr Aatish sharma, Mr Mayank Rai, Advocates, along with Mr.Waseem Ahmed LA, DSIIDC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

CM APPL. 4858/2025

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed in terms of the prayer made therein.

W.P.(C) 273/2025

2. The respondent seems to have filed the counter-affidavit. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the petitioner to enable him to file the rejoinder.

3. List on 01.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks